	Programme & Brief Overview				Savings Ta	raete (SO	00)e	vinge of	t Riek / SI	ippage / C)verdeliv	erv (£00	Savings				
Prog	Frogramme & Biter Overview	Project	Project				Total					Total	delivered	Net at			
Ref	s	Status (Last Month)	Status (This Month)	Trend	2018/19 2019/2 (£000)s (£000)	0 2020/21 s (£000)s	(0000)			2019/20 (£000)s		(£000) s	in an alternative	risk amount	D		
												-	way		The overall programme status		
	Dremeting Independence Interventions														Promoting Interventions sub		
	Promoting Independence Interventions This programme of work will look at changes across 3 main areas detailed below:	On Target	On Target	Worse	7,027 3,328	2,321	12,676	-4,057	-207	-186	0	-4,450	0	-4,450	below). These are being add remains On Target as there a		
	This programme of work will look at changes across o main areas actaired below.														programme, including Targete		
					Reablement: W	ork to incre	ease capa	acity in R	eablement	t is progres	ssing well	, with a r	eview of the	schedulir	ng activity and increased Occu		
					the number of people successfully reabled by 363, as initially forecast.												
					Best Practice in Support Planning: An audit of Support Plans shows that practice and decision making is improving, with a greater for are required. This project is on target to over achieve.												
					Short Term Pro	vision: W	ork to red	uce the r	number of	neople pla	aced in sh	ort term	care where	an alterna	ative outcome could offer bette		
		On Target	On Target	Same											e is also being reviewed, and b		
					consistency.												

	***************************************				Reduction in Lo Total savings of	-				rs. It is pro	jected that	at all sav	ings will be d	elivered b	by 2019/20, ie a year later than		
					housing in Nottin	ghamshire	e, compou	unded by	the uncer						posals over housing benefit, m		
					supported living than planned during 2017/18).												
														•	the first quarter of 2018-19. The first quarter of 2018-19.		
					anticipated to slig	htly excee	ed its savi	ings targe	et this yea	r, but this	is require	d to mak	e up for sho	rtfall in pre	evious years.		
					A Community Living Network has successfully been established in Bassetlaw.												
					Reducing Costs of Residential Placements:												
		Experiencing	Experiencing		The project has over achieved its previous years' savings targets by a total of £595k. However, the project's status remains as <i>Experie</i> , negotiations with providers, and the ongoing difficulties in achieving this. In view of this, and the predicted small returns from outstandin been reassigned to the <i>Promoting independence in supported living and outreach services</i> project. However, savings against this year's finalised.												
		Obstacles	Obstacles	Same													
ASCH					Promoting Inde	pendence	in suppo	orted livi	ing and o	utreach se	ervices:						
801					Savings to date have been made through reviewing and identifying people who no longer need the level of support they initially did. Worl where provider intervention may enable a person to be more independent, with a view to reducing packages, especially sleep-in nights, the supervision of the supe												
															time taken with providers and		
					planning. The slow pace has been compounded by project staff vacancies, which are now resolved.												
					As achieving the additional £1.250m savings target set for 2018/19 will be challenging, despite surpluses achieved in previous years										achieved in previous years, £0		
					mid-term review has been scheduled.												
					Preparing for A	ulthood:											
	***************************************				Targeted Review		ovor ach	iovo on i	te covinas	targots fo	r for 19/1	0 In Mai	roh 2019 10	02 Target	od Poviows wore completed w		
						This project is projecting to over achieve on its savings targets for for 18/19. In March 2018, 1992 Targeted Reviews were completed, w Reviewing Team for adults aged 18-64 has now commenced reviewing, with the initial priority being adults aged 18-64 overdue a review											
					reviews completed by the end of March 2018. Performance of reviews within timescale for 2017/18 is anticipated to stands at 74%, the												
					the Reviewing Team for adults aged 18-64 and vacancies in Central Reviewing Teams. Delays with data cleansing activities have										i cleansing activities have also		
					Direct Payments:												
					Direct Payment recoup figures have reduced during 2017/18 compared to 2016/17. However, the project's savings target and income but by the reallocation of Direct Payment review savings to this project. During 2018/19 Direct Payment recoups are anticipated to remain a												
															eduled to go back to Policy Co		
					Assistive Techr	oloav:											
					Since migration onto a new reporting system, there has been issues with the automated report required to evidence the												
				_	demonstrated that the report is under and not over-estimating project benefits. The reporting issues are being resolved with Performa end validation of the cost avoidance from AT interventions for 2017/18. In the meantime, the project's status remains as Experiencing												
		On Target	On Target	Same	project is on targ								iano, are pr				
					Income Generat	ing Proje	cts: Thes	e project	ts are on ta	arget to de	eliver.						
					ASCH Strategy: This project is m	ade up of t	four differ	ent work	streams:								
					Care and support	ort plannin	g.										
					 Nottinghamshir Improving Lives 			. ,									
					Community Em		-										
					It is the NES and	Improving	1 jves in		streams #	nat have b	een Evne	riencina	Obstacles d	lue to: diff	ficulties attracting the required		
					number of referra	als to the C	Communit	y Indepe	ndence W	orkers (CI	Ws) to th	e level re	equired to ac	hieve ass	ociated savings targets; and w		
															and Improving Lives elements		
L				that this shortfall will be offset by cost avoidance savings delivered by the support planning workstream													

Appendix A

Department/Finance/PMO Comments for CLT

tatus is on target. There are a number of projects within the Younger Adults sub programme that are experiencing obstacles and at risk (detail is provided addressed and mitigating actions put in place. The Programme Status ere are a number of other projects expected to over achieve within the wider rgeted Reviews.

ccupational Therapy input well underway. This project is on target to increase

r focus on Promoting Independence, meaning reduced levels of on going care

etter outcomes, is on target. Negotiations with Health Care and private ad brought under a central point of management to ensure greater

nan originally scheduled (as previously reported, the lack of supply of suitable , meant that less people were moved out of residential care and into

The project has already achieved in year savings for 18-19 of £251k and is

eriencing Obstacles to reflect the outstanding work still required to complete nding negotiations and any new review work, the project resource has now ear's target will continue to be monitored, as negotiations with providers are

Work has started on a more proactive form of review which is identifying nts, further down the line once mitigating actions have been put in place to and families to undertake the necessary work regarding risk assessments and

, £0.250m has been flagged as at risk. This will be monitored closely, and a

d, with 808 of these resulting in reduced on going package costs. The view with a Direct Payment and this is having early successes, with 140 therefore short of the target 80%. This is as a result of recruitment delays in ilso had an impact.

e budget have been achieved overall for 2017/18. This has been supported ain at the 2017/18 level. Policy Committee approved consultation on the DP Committee 18th July.

nce / cashable savings from the use of AT. However, it has been nance Team, ICT and Finance, and once done, Finance can undertake year ng Obstacles. However, no savings are at risk, and indications suggest the

red number of applicants to posts in NES; on-going work to increase the id work to increase the number of progression reviews being undertaken by ents have fallen short of their 2017/18 savings targets, Finance has confirmed

Project Project <t< th=""><th>Programme & Brief Overview</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>Sav</th><th>vings Tar</th><th>aets (£00</th><th>)0)s</th><th>vings at</th><th>Risk / Sli</th><th>ppage / (</th><th>Overdeliv</th><th>erv (£00</th><th>Savings</th><th></th><th></th></t<>	Programme & Brief Overview				Sav	vings Tar	aets (£00)0)s	vings at	Risk / Sli	ppage / (Overdeliv	erv (£00	Savings		
ASCH On Target Bank AF Rak Same 1,00 450 1,317 L		Status (Last	Status (This	Trend	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21	Total					Total	delivered in an alternative	risk amount	
ASCH 804 ASCH 804 ASCH 804 ASCH 804 ASCH 804 ASCH 804 ASCH 804 ASCH 804 ASCH 804 ASCH 804 ASCH 804 ASCH 804 ASCH 804 ATRISK 806 ATRI	4		Experiencing Obstacles	Worse	507	394	416	1,317								There is confidence that the can be resolved at the front e target of 637 less long term of
			At Risk	Same	1,035	1,960	843	3,838	180	70			250	60	190	 the extension of 1 fte Soci to work with existing resident In the meantime, work is ong

Department/Finance/PMO Comments for CLT

roll out of the Three Tier Model, as piloted in Broxtowe, has not been agreed managers. As a result of this, the Adult Access Service and the Customer orking with the ASC&PH Transformation Team to develop a new plan for for delivery of the savings. As there are savings attached to this project in amended to *Experiencing Obstacles*, until a plan is in place and the benefits and SLT. The expectation is still that roll out will be in place by October

he savings can be achieved as the pilot activity shows that 89.5% of queries nt end before the need for assessments. Once scaled up, this will achieve the n care assessments required, as needs are being met and resolved earlier in

target and achieving its agreed operational activity targets.

ts in the programme not achieving their forecasted savings levels, this is remain at risk of under delivery of savings.

es:

PH Committee approved:

ss to establish a Dynamic Purchasing System to ensure future adequate d assessment/re-ablement beds.

phase of the closure of the remaining Care and Support Centres, which is s View in March 2019 and Leivers Court in June 2019, dependent on the falternative services.

e dates for Bishop's Court and James Hince Court being deferred until the

ocial Worker (Band B) post from 31st May 2018 to 31st July 2019, to continue ents and their families to support the closure programme.

ngoing to ensure Woods Court closes by the end of May 2018, as scheduled.

chieve its savings target by negotiating with partners to reduce the Council's pooled budget, in line with a reduction in the Council's prescribing activities nity equipment. However, it has since been agreed with partners that there split of funding, and so alternative methods to deliver the savings are being emain on the project status summary pending delivery of budget savings.

ailable to the Council's directly provided adult social care services: come maximisation work, the Council's Direct Services have been engaging alopment Unit, in order to deliver additional income targets of £60k in 2017/18 rever, the commencement of this work was delayed due to a lengthy decision t of proposals developed and lack of capacity to take a further service through 8. 2017-18 savings have been delivered in an alternative way. The method of gs is being assessed by the relevant Service Director.